

PLA/518/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IN THE GOODS OF:
AMIYAKANA KUNDU, DECEASED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 24th August, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Gaurab Kumar Das, Adv.

The Court :- This is an application for grant of probate of the last Will and Testament dated 11th November, 1999 left behind by the abovenamed deceased.

Some of the legal heirs have not consented to the grant.

Let special citation be issued in terms of prayer [b] to the persons named in paragraph 9 (iii) & (vi) of this application for grant of probate being PLA No. 518 of 2022.

Let general citation be issued in terms of prayer [c] and a copy thereof be affixed at the Notice Board of this Court, Notice Board of the Collectorate of 24 Parganas (North) and another copy be affixed at a conspicuous place of the immovable property bequeathed under the Will.

The matter is made returnable after six weeks from the date of service and affixation.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)