

OD-13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/518/2022

IN THE GOODS OF AMIYAKANA KUNDU(DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Gaurab Kumar Das, Adv.*

*For the petitioner..*

The Court:- The Department shall furnish a Report on issue of citations as well as lodging of caveat.

The application will appear in the list for Report on 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh  
A.R.(C.R.)