

OD-33

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
PLA/518/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:  
AMIYAKANA KUNDU(DECEASED)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

The Court:- Liberty was granted in terms of the Order dated 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 to take appropriate steps.

None appears for the petitioner.

Adjourned to 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)