

OD-19

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/518/2022

IN THE GOODS OF AMIYAKANA KUNDU(DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Joydeb Brahmachari, Adv.*

*...for the petitioner.*

The Court:- Report of the Learned Registrar-in-Insolvency dated 3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2025 showed that special citations could not be served on cited party no. 2 although it was served on cited party no. 1. Steps may be taken for service.

Let the matter be adjourned to 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal