

OD-24

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/518/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
AMIYAKANA KUNDU (DEC)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 6th February, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Gaurab Kumar Das, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court:- From the report dated 03.11.2025 it appears that citation could not be served on the cited Party No. 2. However, citations were served on the cited Party No. 1 on 06.10.2023 as there is no caveat. Substituted service is hereby directed; paper publication in one of the Bengali newspapers circulated in the State shall be made.

Let the matter stand adjourned to 25th March, 2026 for further order.

A draft notification shall be approved by the Learned Registrar, Original Side.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)