

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/518/2022

IN THE GOODS OF AMIYAKANA KUNDU(DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 25th March, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. Gaurab Kumar Das, Adv.
...for the petitioner*

The Court:- Perused the Report of Section Officer. The draft notification submitted, may be considered for approval by the Learned Registrar, Original Side, subject to correction as would be deemed fit and proper.

Thereafter, the notification shall be published, as directed.

Adjourned to 18th May, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)